
Concepto Cheque Ayuda a Subsidio

Sector 

(Económico 

o Social)

Beneficiario CURP RFC Monto Pagado

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSE MIGUEL GARCIA CUENDA GAM951020HGTRNG09 GAM951020 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA LUISA ARRIAGA LOPEZ AILL531222MGTRPZ02 AILL531222 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSA ISELA GARCIA VELAZQUEZ GAVR050707MGTRLLSA6 GAVR050707 $1,024.47

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NORMA MUÑOZ BELTRAN $1,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DOMINGA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ GOSD620706MGTNNM06 GOSD620706 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL MARTHA MIRANDA GASPAR MIGM731009MGTRSR04 MIGM731009 $23,780.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL VANESA PATRICIA LAUREL HERNANDEZ LAHV021125MGTRRNA7 LAHV021125 $3,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NATHALY PAMELA ALVAREZ SANHEZ AASN040508MGTLNTA7 AASN040508 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUANA ORTEGA RODRIGUEZ OERJ710126MGTRDN04 OERJ710126 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA SAUZ BUSTAMANTE SABS730926MGTZSN04 SABS730926 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EFREN RAMIREZ RAXE600925HGTMXF05 RAXE600925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARISOL MIRANDA PIZANO MIPM98011MGTRZR06 MIPM98011 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AMPARO OHOA CAMPOS OOCA620201MGTCMM00 OOCA620201 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAQUIN FLORES TIERRABLANCA FOTJ340221HGTLRQ09 FOTJ340221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ELENA MARTINEZ SIERRA SIME770223MGTRRL09 SIME770223 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE VAZQUEZ GALVAN VAGG050221MGTZLDA1 VAGG050221 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA MEDRANO VELEZ MEVA770101MGTDLL05 MEVA770101 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSE MARIA PEÑA GONZALEZ PEGM676728HGTXNR00 PEGM676728 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RICARDO GARCIA CUENDA GACR831112HGTRNC02 GACR831112 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. ELOISA PATIÑA PATIÑO PAPE691012MGTTTL04 PAPE691012 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL M. LUZ SILVA RAMIREZ SIRL600516MGTLMZ07 SIRL600516 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL FATIMA DEL ROSARIO GUTIERREZ CANO GUCF880608MGTTNT04 GUCF880608 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL YESSICA TORRES DAMIAN TODY900825MGTRMS00 TODY900825 $1,295.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL JUANITA LOPEZ PEGUERO LOPJ720905MGTPGN07 LOPJ720905 $3,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE GONZALEZ RAMOS GORG980331MGTNMD07 GORG980331 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BENJAMIN SANCHEZ ORTIZ SAOB600727HGTNRN05 SAOB600727 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELIZABETH TORRES CERRATO TOCE99121MGTRRL05 TOCE99121 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL FELIPE DE JESUS CERRITOS GALVEZ CEGF870430HGTRLL03 CEGF870430 $16,240.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL RAYO NATIVIDAD RODRIGUEZ EARR630225MGTVDY05 EARR630225 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RAUL MALDONADO MANCERA MAMR620627HGTLNL05 MAMR620627 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA CARMEN BOCANEGRA BALDERAS BOBC730717MGTCLR08 BOBC730717 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSE ANTONIO ELIAS OJEDA EIOA460403HGTLJN09 EIOA460403 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BENJAMIN SANCHEZ ORTIZ SAOB600727HGTNRN05 EIOA460403 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL J. JESUS HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ HESJ730818HGTRNS03 $2,400.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales FECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIBEL CASTRO RODRIGUEZ CARM950708MGTSMR01 CARM950708 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELENA MARTINEZ SIERRA GACR831112HGTRNC02 GACR831112 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARACELI RODRIGUEZ ALMANZA PAPE691012MGTTTL04 PAPE691012 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS VAZQUEZ CARRANCO VACJ970601MGTZRS08 VACJ970601 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VICTOR SAMMUEL TIERRABLANCA SANCHEZ TISV570329HGTRNC09 TISV570329 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL TERESITA GASCA RODRIGUEZ GART511217MGTSDR05 GART511217 $34,388.75

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GLORIA GALVEZ VAZQUEZ GAVG620117MGTLZL06 GAVG620117 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BRENDA TIERRABLANCA GALVEZ TIGB940203MGTRLR00 TIGB940203 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS ESPITIA PIÑA EIPJ880221MGTSXS08 EIPJ880221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUILLERMO ARTURO SAGALA SAXG610901HGTGXL02 SAXG610901 $434.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL PAULA VELEZ MARTINEZ VEMP03343MTGLRLA3 VEMP03343 $23,780.10

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELIZABETH MARTINEZ ARANDA MAAE920219MGTRRRL06 MAAE920219 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LIDIA BANDA MENDOZA BAML690925MGTNND06 BAML690925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL REBECA SIERRA PEREZ SIPR540202MGTRRB01 SIPR540202 $8,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL LAURA MARTINEZ AGAPITO MAAL660124MGTRGR04 MAAL660124 $3,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VIRGINIA GARCIA BARAJAS GABV450811MMNRRR04 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DOLORES ESPINOZA FAJARDO EIFD900118MGTSJL06 EIFD900118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTHA GONZALEZ PEREZ GOPM740201MGTNRR01 GOPM74020 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL TOMASA DE LA CRUZ CUXT900424MNERXM04 CUXT900424 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LUIS ALBERTO LOPEZ GARCIA LOGL790515HGTPRS04 LOGL790515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSEFINA GUAPO CISNEROS GUCJ610929MGTPSS00 GUCJ610929 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AZUCENA GUADALUPE MEDRANO  PESCADOR MEPA960205MGTDSZ02 MEPA960205 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CECILIA OJEDA JARALILLO OEJC010723MGTJRCA0 OEJC010723 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANDREA LOPEZ GUAPO LOGA840208MGTPPN02 LOGA840208 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUILLERMINA GARCIA CISNEROS CIGG711003MGTSRL04 CIGG711003 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PATRICIA MORENO JARAMILLO JAMP811025MGTRRT04 JAMP811025 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSAURA LUNA RODRIGUEZ ROLR630124MGTDNS03 ROLR630124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RAQUEL GALVEZ CASTRO GACR630630MGTLSQ01 GACR630630 $951.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSA ISELA GARCIA VELAZQUEZ GAVR050707MGTRLLSA6 GAVR050707 $1,024.47

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ CORREA ROCR650417HGTDRB05 ROCR650417 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL YOLANDA RAMIREZ RAXY791125MGTMXL07 RAXY791125 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARTURO MARTINEZ PATIÑO MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MAGDALENA CAMPOS CHIMAL CACM80607MGTMHG01 CACM80607 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL RAYO BALDERAS CERVANTES BACR880526MGTLRY05 BACR880526 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J. SACRAMENTO MENDEZ MENDEZ MEMS541108HGTNNC01 MEMS541108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GLORIA CERVANTES PRESA CEPG600329MGTRRL09 CEPG600329 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL CARMENMARTINEZ GONZALEZ MAGC770524MGTRNR04 MAGC770524 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE EVARISTO MENDOZA EAMG830303MGTVND06 EAMG830303 $500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE LOS ANGELES GARCIA CUENDA GACA031129MGTRNNA8 GACA031129 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUANA CUEVAS JARAMILLO CUJJ671029MGTVRN01 CUJJ671029 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. SAN ELIAS RAMIREZ SARR840301MGTNMY08 SARR840301 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PEDRO ARRIAGA MARTINEZ AIMP600118HGTRRD06 AIMP600118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL CECILIA ESCAMILLA MARTINEZ EAMC570220MGTSRC02 EAMC570220 $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LEONEL CERVANTES PRADO CEPL781225HGTRRN05 CEPL781225 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL VAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ VAGI671129MGTZTS04 VAGI671129 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL TERESITA DE JESUS RODRIGUEZ VERA ROVT050519MGTDRRA9 ROVT050519 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAN  CARLOS FRANCO GONZALEZ FAGJ570519HGTRNN03 FAGJ570519 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA CANO ARRIAGA AICS721004MGTRNN06 AICS721004 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA CRUZ GALVAN CUGA030422HGTRLLA5 CUGA030422 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FABIOLA MORENO SIERRA MOSF960215MGTRRB06 MOSF960215 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CATALINA MARTINEZ MAXC660213MGTRXT05 MAXC660213 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SOCORRO ALEJANDRA GALVAN RODRIGUEZ GARS780226MGTLDC00 GARS780226 $200.00
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4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARGARITA VAZQUEZ ANAYA VAAM610717MGTZNR03 VAAM610717 $845.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SILVIA LORENZA LEON MORA LEMS61118MGTNRL01 LEMS61118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EFREN RAMIREZ RAXE600925HGTMXF05 RAXE600925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FELIX GALVAN RODRIGUEZ GARF610518HGTDL07 GARF610518 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NOE CHIMAL MARN CIMN750710HGTHRX04 CIMN750710 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LAURA MARTINEZ AGAPITO MAAL660124MGTRGR04 MAAL660124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VERONICA CERVANTES ABUNDIZ CEAV801229MGTRBR03 CEAV801229 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUANA GUADALUPE GASCA MEXICANO GAMJ000828MGTSXNA7 GAMJ000828 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE GASCA TAVAREZ GATG910509MGTSVD07 GATG910509 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AMPARO OHOA CAMPOS OOCA620201MGTCMM00 OOCA620201 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA MEDRANO VELEZ MEVA770101MGTDLL05 MEVA770101 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL FATIMA DEL ROSARIO GUTIERREZ CANO GUCF880608MGTTNT04 GUCF880608 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL YESSICA TORRES DAMIAN TODY900825MGTRMS00 TODY900825 $1,295.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL TERESITA LAGUNA  DE JESUS LAFT850411MGTGRR08 LAFT850411 $1,200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL OSIRIS ITZEL PONCE DE LEON BOUCHETH POBO730918MGTNS00 POBO730918 $12,769.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE PIZANO CAMPOS PICG601215MGTZMD06 PICG601215 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE MUÑIZ RODRIGUEZ MURG881212MGTXDD02 MURG881212 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE GONZALEZ RAMOS GORG980331MGTNMD07 GORG980331 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL FELIPE DE JESUS CERRITOS GALVEZ CEGF870430HGTRLL03 CEGF870430 $16,240.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL SERAFIN GOMEZ GARCIA GOCS870225HGTMRR02 GOCS870225 $30,702.33

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELOINA CERRATO ZAMUDIO CEZE740101MGTRML01 CEZE740101 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE FRANCO CAMACHO FACG750510MGTRMD05 FACG750510 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSA SILVA CERVANTES SICR380826MGTLRS00 SICR380826 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BENJAMIN SANCHEZ ORTIZ SAOB600727HGTNRN05 EIOA460403 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales FECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIBEL CASTRO RODRIGUEZ CARM950708MGTSMR01 CARM950708 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELENA MARTINEZ SIERRA GUCF880608MGTTNT04 GUCF880608 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AURORA LARA RICO LARA470807MGTRCR06 LARA470807 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL LETICIA PLANCARTE GARCIA MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $32,534.33

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VICTOR SAMMUEL TIERRABLANCA SANCHEZ TISV570329HGTRNC09 TISV570329 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL TERESITA GASCA RODRIGUEZ GART511217MGTSDR05 GART511217 $34,388.75

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUILLERMO ARTURO SAGALA SAXG610901HGTGXL02 SAXG610901 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FELISA CAMPOS CAPF690306MGTMRL02 CAPF690306 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SAN JUANA VILLANUEBA LEON VILS810412MGTLNN06 VILS810412 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LAURA CHAVEZ SILVA CASL701028MGTHLR02 CASL701028 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LIDIA BANDA MENDOZA BAML690925MGTNND06 BAML690925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LUIS ALBERTO LOPEZ GARCIA LOGL790515HGTPRS04 LOGL790515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARGARITA VAZQUEZ ANAYA VAAM610717MGTZNR03 VAAM610717 $845.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANGELICA DOLORES QUINTANA  MUÑIZ QUMA691110MGTNXN03 QUMA691110 $718.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JULIO CESAR FONSECA SILVA FOSJ900108HGTNLL07 FOSJ900108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GONZALEZ PIZANO GOPC990515MGTNZL08 GOPC990515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CECILIA PIZANO NITO PINC711122MGTZTC02 PINC711122 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELVIRA GARCIA CUENDA GACE770125MGTRNL10 RANM890629 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RUBEN RAMIREZNIETO RANR771124HGTMTB09 RANR771124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL REYNA VERONICA OLGUIN ALAMEDA OUAR730106MDFLLY00 OUAR730106 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NICOLAS GARCIA CARDENAS GACN480910MGTRRC00 GACN480910 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales APARATO PARA MEDIR LA GLUCOSAX SOCIAL ANGELICA MEXICANO SANTANA PINC711122MGTZTC02 PINC711122 $1,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE ALVAREZ SANCHEZ AASG771210MGTLND09 AASG771210 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANGELINA RODRIGUEZ LUNA ROLA660420MGTDNN05 ROLA660420 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J.GUADALUPE RAMIREZ MENDOZA OUAR730106MDFLLY00 OUAR730106 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LAURA OLIVA CARRANCO CARRANCO GACN480910MGTRRC00 GACN480910 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GONZALEZ PIZANO GOPC990515MGTNZL08 GOPC990515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL MARIA JAZMIN SANCGEZ ROJAS SARJ880706MGTBJZ01 SARJ880706 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BEATRIZ BELMAN PEREZ BEPB911105MGTLRT01 BEPB911105 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL HERMELINDA FIGUEROA MARTINEZ FIMG651219MGTGRR09 FIMG651219 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELA CORRAL LAGUNA COLM970322MGTRGR09 COLM970322 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PABLO TIERRABLANCA GONZALEZ TIGP911004HGTRNB08 TIGP911004 $2,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTIN GONZALEZ CARREÑO GOCM650814HGTNRR03 GOCM650814 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARTURO MARTINEZ PATIÑO MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NANCY  DANIELA LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ LORN9911MGTPDN00 LORN9911 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE CERVANTES AGUIRRE CEAG020425MGTRGDA0 CEAG020425 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL YESSICA TORRES DAMIAN TODY900825MGTRMS00 TODY900825 $1,380.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CATALINA NUÑEZ MORENO NUMC831125MGTXRT08 NUMC831125 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANDRES RAMIREZ VERA RAVA870126HGTMRN07 RAVA870126 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ALEJANDRA VAZQUEZ CANO VXCA880730MGTZNL08 VXCA880730 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE FRANCO CAMACHO FACG750510MGTRMD05 FACG750510 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL IRMA OJEDA LEON OELI750111MGTJNR04 OELI750111 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FATIMA PALIZADA LAGUNA PALF990809MGTLGT02 PALF990809 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RUBEN RAMIREZ NIETO RANR771124HGTMTB09 RANR771124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FELIX GALVAN RODRIGEZ GARF610518HGTLDL07 GARF610518 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA SAUZ BUSTAMANTE SABS730926MGTZSN04 SABS730926 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA CARMEN RUIZ AGUILAR RUAC661222MGTZGR09 RUAC661222 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PEDRO ARRIAGA MARTINEZ AIMP600118HGTRRD06 AIMP600118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOAQUIN FLORES TIERRABLANCA FOTJ340221HGTLRQ09 FOTJ340221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL WUILIAMS ARTURO OCHOA RAMIREZ TIGP911004HGTRNB08 TIGP911004 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELVA GRACIELA MEZA VAZQUEZ GOCM650814HGTNRR03 GOCM650814 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA PATRICIA MEZA VAZQUEZ MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA.NIEVES CERVANTES PRESA CEPN541216MGTRRV09 CEPN541216 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL GISELDA GUZMAN CERVANTES GUCG901012MGTZRR03 GUCG901012 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE LA LUZ ALVAREZ RAMOS AARL740215MGTLMZ01 AARL740215 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL MARARITA NIETO PRIETO NIPM730219MGTTRR00 NIPM730219 $2,850.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL PABLO MORENO FLORES MOFP640622HGTRLB04 MOFP640622 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA DEL CARMEN CABALLERO GONZALEZ CAGC590529MGTBNR06 CAGC590529 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL CARMEN OLVERA JIMENEZ OEJC680701MGTLMR09 OEJC680701 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VALENTIN MORENO FLOES MOFV691108HGTRLL08 MOFV691108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL AMELIA ROBLES HERNANDEZ ROHA550401MGTBRM00 ROHA550401 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EVELYN CERCA FLORES CEFE941007MGTRLV05 CEFE941007 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EVA LAGUNA JUAREZ LAJE740217MGTGRV07 LAJE740217 $709.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CECILIA ESTELA.OJEDA JARALILLO COFC531221HGTRRR03 COFC531221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EFREN RAMIREZ RAXE600925HGTMXF05 RAXE600925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FABIOLA PALACIOS ORGANITOS PAOF800319MGTLRB03 PAOF800319 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J.GUADALUOPE PEREZ ALONSO PEAG700113HGTRLD07 PEAG700113 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS VAZQUEZ ARRIAGA VAAJ720421HGTZRN03 VAAJ720421 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAN LEON FRANCO LEFJ670426HGTNRN02 LEFJ670426 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELA SANCEN GONZALEZ SAGM950309MGTNNR08 SAGM950309 $6,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE ALFARO GARCIA AGE430419HGTLRN00 AGE430419 $5,122.35

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSALINA ROJAS ROJAS RORR620923MGTJJS01 RORR620923 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ABEL CHAVEZ AGUILAR CAAA900112HGTHGB09 CAAA900112 $200.00



4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BELLANIRA PEREZ VAZQUEZ PEVB680620MGTRZL08 PEVB680620 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CARLOS CORONA FERREL COFC531221HGTRRR03 COFC531221 $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. LUZ MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MAML5550424MGTRRZ04 MAML5550424 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARBELLA ESTRELLA JAMAICA RODRIGUEZ JARM021111MGTMDRA8 JARM021111 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JESSICA  PALOMA ESPITIA FLORES EIFJ930726MGTSLS07 EIFJ930726 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GABRIELA ALVAREZ MARTINEZ AAMG910824MGTLRB07 AAMG910824 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSEFINA ALVAREZ RAMOS AARJ800616MGTLMS07 AARJ800616 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DANIELA CHAVEZ SILVA LEFJ670426HGTNRN02 LEFJ670426 $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE ALONSO MOLINA AOMG910828MGTLLD08 AOMG910828 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL HERMINIA VAZQUEZ MIRANDA VAMH740331MGTZRR01 VAMH740331 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL ENRIQUE QUINTANA QUINTANA QUQE981101HGTNNN09 QUQE981101 $1,508.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. CONCEPCION PESCADOR GALVEZ PEGC581022MGTSLN08 PEGC581022 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROMINA ALEJANDRA ALVAREZ REAE060127MGTNLM43 REAE060127 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CIRILA MARTINEZ RESENDIZ MARC600209MGTRSR01 MARC600209 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA CONCEPCION GALLEGOS PESCADOR GAPC920720MGTLSN09 GAPC920720 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ENRIQUETA GARCIA CHAVEZ GACE480328MGTRHN00 GACE480328 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RUIZ VAZQUEZ RUVG841212MCMZZD06 RUVG841212 $26,100.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AURORA LARA RICO LARA470807MGTRCR06 LARA470807 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSALIA PULQUERO HERNANDEZ PUHR60448MGTLRS03 PUHR60448 $3,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALFREDO CERVANTES BALDERAS CEBA760419HGTRLL04 CEBA760419 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANGELINA RODRIGUEZ LUNA ROLA660420MGTDNN05 ROLA660420 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL YESSICA TORRES DAMIAN TODY900825MGTRMS00 TODY900825 $1,380.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PABLO MORENO FLORES MOFP640622HGTRLB04 MOFP640622 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA DEL CARMEN CABALLERO GONZALEZ CAGC590529MGTBNR06 CAGC590529 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL CARMEN OLVERA JIMENEZ OEJC680701MGTLMR09 OEJC680701 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL VALENTIN MORENO FLOES MOFV691108HGTRLL08 MOFV691108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL EVELYN CERCA FLORES CEFE941007MGTRLV05 CEFE941007 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LEONOR LEON VAZQUEZ LEVL651007MGTNZN15 LEVL651007 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EVANGELINA AGUIRREGAYTAN AUGE741221MGTGYV00 AUGE741221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ABEL CHAVEZ AGUILAR CAAA900112HGTHGB09 CAAA900112 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NANCY  DANIELA LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ LORN9911MGTPDN00 LORN9911 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE CERVANTES AGUIRRE CEAG020425MGTRGDA0 CEAG020425 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AMELIA ROBLES HERNANDEZ ROHA550401MGTBRM00 ROHA550401 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EVA LAGUNA JUAREZ LAJE740217MGTGRV07 LAJE740217 $709.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL CECILIA ESTELA.OJEDA JARALILLO MOFV691108HGTRLL08 MOFV691108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALFREDO CERVANTES BALDERAS CEBA760419HGTRLL04 CEBA760419 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BEATRIZ BELMAN PEREZ BEPB911105MGTLRT01 BEPB911105 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL HERMELINDA FIGUEROA MARTINEZ FIMG651219MGTGRR09 FIMG651219 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELA CORRAL LAGUNA COLM970322MGTRGR09 COLM970322 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PABLO TIERRABLANCA GONZALEZ TIGP911004HGTRNB08 TIGP911004 $2,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTIN GONZALEZ CARREÑO GOCM650814HGTNRR03 GOCM650814 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARTURO MARTINEZ PATIÑO MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELVIRA GARCIA CUENDA GACE770125MGTRNL10 RANM890629 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RUBEN RAMIREZNIETO RANR771124HGTMTB09 RANR771124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL WUILIAMS ARTURO OCHOA RAMIREZ CEBA760419HGTRLL04 CEBA760419 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ELVA GRACIELA MEZA VAZQUEZ BEPB911105MGTLRT01 BEPB911105 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA PATRICIA MEZA VAZQUEZ FIMG651219MGTGRR09 FIMG651219 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FATIMA PALIZADA LAGUNA PALF990809MGTLGT02 PALF990809 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RUBEN RAMIREZ NIETO RANR771124HGTMTB09 RANR771124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FELIX GALVAN RODRIGEZ GARF610518HGTLDL07 GARF610518 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA SAUZ BUSTAMANTE SABS730926MGTZSN04 SABS730926 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL MARIA CARMEN RUIZ AGUILAR RUAC661222MGTZGR09 RUAC661222 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PEDRO ARRIAGA MARTINEZ AIMP600118HGTRRD06 AIMP600118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOAQUIN FLORES TIERRABLANCA FOTJ340221HGTLRQ09 FOTJ340221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSALIA PULQUERO HERNANDEZ PUHR60448MGTLRS03 PUHR60448 $3,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA JAZMIN SANCGEZ ROJAS SARJ880706MGTBJZ01 SARJ880706 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL MARARITA NIETO PRIETO NIPM730219MGTTRR00 NIPM730219 $2,850.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DANIELA CHAVEZ SILVA QUQE981101HGTNNN09 QUQE981101 $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE ALONSO MOLINA AOMG910828MGTLLD08 AOMG910828 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL HERMINIA VAZQUEZ MIRANDA VAMH740331MGTZRR01 VAMH740331 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE QUINTANA QUINTANA QUQE981101HGTNNN09 QUQE981101 $1,508.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROMINA ALEJANDRA ALVAREZ REAE060127MGTNLM43 REAE060127 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA.NIEVES CERVANTES PRESA CEPN541216MGTRRV09 CEPN541216 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GISELDA GUZMAN CERVANTES GUCG901012MGTZRR03 GUCG901012 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE LA LUZ ALVAREZ RAMOS AARL740215MGTLMZ01 AARL740215 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSALINA ROJAS ROJAS RORR620923MGTJJS01 RORR620923 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ABEL CHAVEZ AGUILAR CAAA900112HGTHGB09 CAAA900112 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARBELLA ESTRELLA JAMAICA RODRIGUEZ JARM021111MGTMDRA8 JARM021111 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JESSICA  PALOMA ESPITIA FLORES EIFJ930726MGTSLS07 EIFJ930726 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GABRIELA ALVAREZ MARTINEZ AAMG910824MGTLRB07 AAMG910824 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOSEFINA ALVAREZ RAMOS AARJ800616MGTLMS07 AARJ800616 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. CONCEPCION PESCADOR GALVEZ PEGC581022MGTSLN08 PEGC581022 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CIRILA MARTINEZ RESENDIZ MARC600209MGTRSR01 MARC600209 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA CONCEPCION GALLEGOS PESCADOR GAPC920720MGTLSN09 GAPC920720 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NEIRY ORTEGA TORRES OETN780225MGTRRR04 OETN780225 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL ENRIQUETA GARCIA CHAVEZ GACE480328MGTRHN00 GACE480328 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL IRMA OJEDA LEON OELI750111MGTJNR04 OELI750111 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J.GUADALUOPE PEREZ ALONSO PEAG700113HGTRLD07 PEAG700113 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS VAZQUEZ ARRIAGA VAAJ720421HGTZRN03 VAAJ720421 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUAN LEON FRANCO LEFJ670426HGTNRN02 LEFJ670426 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL BELLANIRA PEREZ VAZQUEZ PEVB680620MGTRZL08 PEVB680620 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CARLOS CORONA FERREL COFC531221HGTRRR03 COFC531221 $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. LUZ MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MAML5550424MGTRRZ04 MAML5550424 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANDRES RAMIREZ VERA RAVA870126HGTMRN07 RAVA870126 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ALEJANDRA VAZQUEZ CANO VXCA880730MGTZNL08 VXCA880730 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE FRANCO CAMACHO FACG750510MGTRMD05 FACG750510 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EFREN RAMIREZ RAXE600925HGTMXF05 RAXE600925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANGELICA MEXICANO SANTANA FACG750510MGTRMD05 FACG750510 $1,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARTURO GODINEZ COLESIO GOCA471211HGTDLR04 GOCA471211 $5,122.35

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL JUAN MANUEL VAZQUEZ JUAREZ JUVJ370617HGTRZN01 JUVJ370617 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GONZALEZ PIZANO GOPC990515MGTNZL08 GOPC990515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CECILIA PIZANO NITO PINC711122MGTZTC02 PINC711122 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE ALVAREZ SANCHEZ AASG771210MGTLND09 AASG771210 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J.GUADALUPE RAMIREZ MENDOZA AASG771210MGTLND09 AASG771210 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL LAURA OLIVA CARRANCO CARRANCO GOPC990515MGTNZL08 GOPC990515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GONZALEZ PIZANO GOPC990515MGTNZL08 GOPC990515 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RUIZ VAZQUEZ RUVG841212MCMZZD06 RUVG841212 $26,100.00



4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL REYNA VERONICA OLGUIN ALAMEDA OUAR730106MDFLLY00 OUAR730106 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL NICOLAS GARCIA CARDENAS GACN480910MGTRRC00 GACN480910 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FABIOLA PALACIOS ORGANITOS PAOF800319MGTLRB03 PAOF800319 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL ENRIQUE ALFARO GARCIA AGE430419HGTLRN00 AGE430419 $5,122.35

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIELA SANCEN GONZALEZ SAGM950309MGTNNR08 SAGM950309 $6,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARACELI RODRIGUEZ ALMANZA ROAA770918MGTDLR00 ROAA770918 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL ROSAURA RODRIGUEZ LUNA ROLR630124MGTDNS03 ROLR630124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA JOSE JUAREZ CERRITOS JUCJ000906MGTRRSA4 JUCJ000906 $1,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ELENA MARTINEZ SIERRA SIME770223MGTRRL09 SIME770223 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EVELYN CERCA FLORES CEFE941007MGTRLV05 CEFE941007 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE LA LUZ ARRIAGA LOPEZ AILL531222MGTRPZ02 AILL531222 $275.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DULCE DANIELA OLVERA RIVERA OERD991224MGTLVL02 OERD991224 $609.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales X SOCIAL SILVIA PEREZ QUINTANA $5,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL CLARA ELOIZA NUÑEZ  VERA NUVC880806MGTXRL06 NUVC880806 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ANA GABRIELA PEREZ VALLEJO PEVA880901MGTRLN07 PEVA880901 $1,600.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MA. LUZ MORIN  HERNANDEZ MOHL530619MGTRRZ08 MOHL530619 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOAQUIN FLORES TIERRABLANCA FOTJ340221HGTLRQ09 FOTJ340221 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL CARMEN NITO MARTINEZ NIMC031019MGTTRA2 NIMC031019 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL FELIX GALVAN MARTINEZ GARF610518HGTLDL07 GARF610518 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RUBEN RAMIREZ NIETO RANR771124HGTMTB09 RANR771124 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JESUS ROBLEDO CONTRERAS ROCJ610617HGTBNS06 ROCJ610617 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DULCE DANIELA OLVERA RIVERA OERD991224MGTLVL02 OERD991224 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL BARDOMIANO ESTEFANIA AGUIRRE EEAB801213HGTSGR01 EEAB801213 $614.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL MARCOS ANTONIO MEXICANO  CANO MEMM761117HGTXRR08 MEMM761117 $18,040.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DAVID OJEDA ALAEJOS OEAD050308HGTJLVA4 OEAD050308 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ENRRIQUE ALONSO GUEVARA LOPEZ GULE050920HGTVPNA4 GULE050920 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUANA CORTES COXJ670430MGTRXN08 COXJ670430 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DORA ELSA RUIZ GUERRERO RUGD600422MGTZRRR08 RUGD600422 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO CLEMENTE ARELLANO AECA901104HGTRRL02 AECA901104 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA HERNANDEZ TOVAR HETS941127MGTRVN02 HETS941127 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE CAROLINA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZHERG991212MGTRDD04 HERG991212 $520.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL ROSA OJEDA FRIAS OEFR800220MGTJRS06 OEFR800220 $5,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTHA GONZALEZ PEREZ GOPM740201MGTNRR01 GOPM740201 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J. SACRAMENTO MENDEZMENDEZ MEMS541108HGTNNC01 MEMS541108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARICRUZ CANTADOR VALIENTE CAVM970908MGTNLR03 CAVM970908 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS CALERO JARAMILLO CAJJ640314MGTLRS08 CAJJ640314 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL RAYO ALMANZA VARGAS AAVR770918MGTLRY08 AAVR770918 $450.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL ROSALIA PULQUERO HERNANDEZ PUHR80418MGTLRS03 PUHR80418 $3,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOVITA MARIA ANGUIANO MARTINEZ AUMJ790804MGTNRV06 AUMJ790804 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MIRIAM JESABEL TORRES GARCIA TOGM770502MGTRRR03 TOGM770502 $1,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA DEL RAYO ALMANZA VARGAS AAVR770918MGTLRY08 AAVR770918 $450.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL SANDRA FISCAL SALDAÑA FISS710401MGTSLN05 FISS710401 $6,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL ANA LAURA CALERO MARTINEZ CAMA780605MGTLRN05 CAMA780605 $58,464.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EMMANUEL MARTINEZ NITO MANE961028HGTRTM04 MANE961028 $1,400.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL FRANCISCO GONZALEZ VERA GOVF851201HGTNRR01 GOVF851201 $9,529.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARODI VERENICE FUENTES GOMEZ FUGA890521MGTNMR09 FUGA890521 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL TERESITA LAGUNA FARFAN LAFT850411MGTGRR08 LAFT850411 $1,250.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL LAURA MARTINEZ AGAPITO MAAL660124MGTRGR04 MAAL660124 $3,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL MARINA AGUILAR BANDA AUBM001230MGTGNRA9 AUBM001230 $1,250.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL JOSE JUAN REYNOZO VERA REVJ721005HGTYRN06 REVJ721005 $115,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL ITZEL GUADALUPE ESCOTO LANDA EOLI030626MQTSNTA6 EOLI030626 $6,990.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DAVID OJEDA ALAEJOS OEAD050308HGTJLVA4 OEAD050308 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ENRRIQUE ALONSO GUEVARA LOPEZ GULE050920HGTVPNA4 GULE050920 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JUANA CORTES COXJ670430MGTRXN08 COXJ670430 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DORA ELSA RUIZ GUERRERO RUGD600422MGTZRRR08 RUGD600422 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO CLEMENTE ARELLANO AECA901104HGTRRL02 AECA901104 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL SANDRA HERNANDEZ TOVAR HETS941127MGTRVN02 HETS941127 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUADALUPE CAROLINA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZHERG991212MGTRDD04 HERG991212 $520.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO VERA CONDE COVA660422HGTNRL05 COVA660422 $10,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL ROSA OJEDA FRIAS OEFR800220MGTJRS06 OEFR800220 $5,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTHA GONZALEZ PEREZ GOPM740201MGTNRR01 GOPM740201 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J. SACRAMENTO MENDEZMENDEZ MEMS541108HGTNNC01 MEMS541108 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARICRUZ CANTADOR VALIENTE CAVM970908MGTNLR03 CAVM970908 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MANUEL PEREZ FRANCO FAPM940115HGTRRN01 FAPM940115 $339.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ FRANCO ROFG030423MGTDRDA7 ROFG030423 $36,869.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL SILVIA MEDINA GUAPO MEGS740630MGTDPL09 MEGS740630 $2,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL PEDRO ARRIAGA MARTINEZ AIMP600118HGTRRD06 AIMP600118 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL J. PILAR MEXICANO MEDINA MEMP510212HGTXDL08 MEMP510212 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOVITA LEDEZMA ROJAS LERJ840923MGTDJV06 LERJ840923 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL JUANA MONCADA GODINEZ MOGJ780217MGTNDN07 MOGJ780217 $5,122.35

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL VAZQUEZ GUTIERRREZ VAGI671129MGTZTS04 VAGI671129 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL TERESITA LAGUNA FARFAN LAFT850411MGTGRR08 LAFT850411 $1,250.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ROSALIO MARTINEZ REYES MARR491017HMNRYS03 MARR491017 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL AVELINA TREJO TEXA640424MGTRXV02 TEXA640424 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL LAURA DOLORES ROJAS ARRAIAGA ROAL831230MGTJRR02 ROAL831230 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARIA SOLEDAD LOZANO LOXS480326MGTZXL04 LOXS480326 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL CECILIA ROJAS NIETO RONC00120MGTJTCA1 RONC00120 $6,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA X SOCIAL VERONICA FABIOLA ELIAS ESTEFANIA EIEV691230MGTLSR00 EIEV691230 $2,562.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL REMEDIOS VALLADOLID LOPEZ VALR820926MGTLPM04 VALR820926 $3,500.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL DOMINGA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ GOSD620706MGTNNM06 GOSD620706 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALICIA ZAPATERO VAZQUEZ ZAVA510810MGTPZL04 ZAVA510810 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ ALMANZA ROAR310811HGTDLF07 ROAR310811 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL MARIA DEL MAR MOSQUEDA ROJAS MORM970226MGTSJR05 MORM970226 $2,458.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL EFREN RAMIEZ RAXE600925HGTMXF05 RAXE600925 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL YESSICA TORRES.DAMIAN TODY900825MGTRMS00 TODY900825 $1,380.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL HERIBERTO MARTINEZ CASIQUE MACH950123HGTRSR00 MACH950123 $8,120.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL GUILLERMINA GUADALUPE RUIZ LOREDO RULG780607MDFZRL00 RULG780607 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ARTURO MARTINEZ PATIÑO MAPA740410HGTRTR02 MAPA740410 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL MARTIN GONZALEZ CARREÑO GOCM650814HGTNRR03 GOCM650814 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales CHEQUE X SOCIAL MARIA ARRIAGA MARTINEZ AIMM520713MGTRRR08 AIMM520713 $15,000.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL ALFREDO CAMPOS RAMOS RACA650723HGTMML02 RACA650723 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales EFECTIVO X SOCIAL JOVITA LEDEZMA ROJAS LERJ840923MGTDJV06 LERJ840923 $200.00

4410 Ayudas Sociales TRANSFERENCIA  X SOCIAL MARGARITA GODINEZ COLESIO GOCM580819MGTDLR01 GOCM580819 $5,122.35


